®
DESIGNERS AND MANUFACTURERS
RoHS COMPLIANT ~ ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
for 2010
NEW
PRODUCTS
NPS-final4-27-10 4/27/10  3:34 PM  Page 1
PRODUCT

.506 [12.9]
REF.
BATTERY
RELEASE
PLACE
20mm CELLS
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. 6 volt 3 volt
BULK TAPE BULK TAPE L H (2) Cells (1) Cell
3020 3020TR 3070 3070TR .890(22.6) .156(4.0) 2012, 2016 2020, 2025
3022 3022TR 3072 3072TR .877(22.3) .240(6.1) 2020, 2025 2032
TIN-NICKEL PLATE MATTE TIN PLATE BATTERY REFERENCE
LARGE PAD PATTERN
Contacts: Tin-Nickel Plate
CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
BULK TAPE CELLS H W L D CELL BATTERY
1063 1063TR 1 .290 (7.4) .896 (22.8) 1.250 (31.8) .278 (7.1) 20mm 2016*, 2020,
1064 1064TR 2 .391(9.9) .896 (22.8) 1.250 (31.8) .278 (7.1) 2025, 2032
1073 1073TR 1 .290 (7.4) 1.000 (25.4) 1.250 (31.8) .278 (7.1) 23mm 2320, 2325, 2330
*Cat. No. 1063 (1 or 2 cells); Cat. No. 1064 (3 cells)
Contacts: Gold Plate (Flash)
CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
BULK TAPE CELLS H W L D CELL BATTERY
1093 1093TR 1 .290(7.4) .896(22.8) 1.250(31.8) .278 (7.1) 20mm 2016*, 2020,
1094 1094TR 2 .391(9.9) .896(22.8) 1.250(31.8) .278 (7.1) 2025, 2032
1083 1083TR 1 .290(7.4) 1.000(25.4) 1.250(31.8) .278 (7.1) 23mm 2320, 2325, 2330
*Cat. No. 1093 (1 or 2 cells); Cat. No. 1094 (3 cells)
SMALL PAD PATTERN
Contacts: Tin Nickel-Plate
CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
BULK TAPE CELLS H W L D CELL BATTERY
1061 1061TR 1 .290(7.4) .896(22.8) 1.015 (25.8) .156 (4.0) 20mm 2016*, 2020,
1062 1062TR 2 .391(9.9) .896(22.8) 1.015 (25.8) .156 (4.0) 2025, 2032
1071 1071TR 1 .290(7.4) 1.000(25.4) 1.015 (25.8) .156 (4.0) 23mm 2320, 2325, 2330
*Cat. No. 1061 (1 or 2 cells); Cat. No. 1062 (3 cells)
Contacts: Gold Plate (Flash)
CAT. NO. CAT. NO.

H
R.032 [R0.8]
F
F MIN.
.070 [1.78]
MIN.
NEG. CONTACT (PAD)
.156 [3.96] SQ. MIN.
W MIN.
DWG. 1 DWG. 2
AVAILABLE ON TAPE AND REEL
TIN-NICKEL MATTE
PLATE TIN PLATE MATERIAL: .010 (.25) Phosphor Bronze
CAT. NO. CAT.NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. DWG. CELL BATTERY TAPE & REEL SPEC’S
BULK TAPE BULK TAPE NO. A B F DIA L W H DIA. REFERENCE SUPPLIED ON 13″ REELS
2998 2998TR 3098 3098TR 2 .315 (8.0) .060 (1.5) .197 (5.0) NO HOLE .315 (8.0) .421 (10.7) .114 (2.9) 6.8mm MC621, V364, SC621 24mm wide; 12mm pitch; 1250/reel
2996 2996TR 3096 3096TR 1 .520 (13.2) .203 (5.1) .125 (3.2) .052(1.3) .475 (12.1) .700 (17.8) .235 (6.0) 11.6mm SR44, LR44, 357, MS76, 32mm wide; 16mm pitch; 600/reelPX76A, G-13, 303, V313
3000 3000TR 3080 3080TR 1 .520 (13.2) .203 (5.1) .125 (3.2) .047(1.2) .475 (12.1) .745 (18.9) .125 (3.2) 12mm
BR1216, CR1216, BR1220, 32mm wide; 16mm pitch; 1000/reelCR1220, DL1225
3012 3012TR 3092 3092TR 1 .664 (16.9) .281 (7.1) .125 (3.2) .047(1.2) .594 (15.1) .914 (23.2) .156 (4.0) 16mm
BR1612, BR1616, CR1616, 44mm wide; 24mm pitch; 600/reelCR1620, DL1632
3026 3026TR 3078 3078TR 1 .831 (21.1) .317 (8.0) .200 (5.1) .093(2.4) .782 (19.9) 1.210 (30.7) .085 (2.2) 20mm BR2016, CR2016, DL2016 44mm wide; 24mm pitch; 1000/reel
3002 3002TR 3082 3082TR 1 .831 (21.1) .317 (8.0) .200 (5.1) .093(2.4) .782 (19.9) 1.210 (30.7) .156 (4.0) 20mm DL2020, CR2025, DL2025, 44mm wide; 24mm pitch; 500/reelCR2032
3004 3004TR 3084 3084TR 1 .939 (23.9) .375 (9.5) .200 (5.1) .093(2.4) .832 (21.1) 1.339 (34.0) .156 (4.0) 23mm BR2320, CR2320, BR2325, 56mm wide; 32mm pitch; 400/reelCR2325, DL2325
3010 3010TR 3090 3090TR 1 .939 (23.9) .375 (9.5) .200 (5.1) .093(2.4) .819 (20.8) 1.339 (34.0) .240 (6.1) 23mm CR2354, DL2354 56mm wide; 32mm pitch; 200/reel
3006 3006TR 3086 3086TR 1 1.000 (25.4) .406 (10.3) .200 (5.1) .093(2.4) .918 (23.3) 1.400 (35.6) .156 (4.0) 24mm CR2430, DL2430 56mm wide; 32mm pitch; 400/reel
3008 3008TR 3088 3088TR 1 1.000 (25.4) .406 (10.3) .200 (5.1) .093(2.4) .890 (22.6) 1.400 (35.6) .230 (5.8) 24mm CR2450, DL2450 56mm wide; 32mm pitch; 200/reel
NEGATIVE SURFACE MOUNT COMPACT CONTACTS
MATERIAL:
.008 (.20) Brass
• Economical • Space saving • Ideal for self-contained battery compartments • Contact us for modifications and custom design • Assures proper contact

.031 [.78] DIA
(3) PLS
.112 [2.8]
.625 [15.9]
.127 [3.2]
COMPACT
L MIN.
.062 [1.57]
MIN. SQR.
Pad Layout
.112 [2.7]
.625 [15.9]
Pad Layout
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. TAPE & REEL SPECS
BULK TAPE BULK TAPE L A DIA. SUPPLIED ON 7” REELS
2991 2991TR 2981 2981TR .368 .212 .250 16mm wide, 8mm pitch,
(9.4) (5.4) (6.4) 1500 pieces per reel
2992 2992TR 2982 2982TR .289 .133 .186 16mm wide, 12mm pitch,
(7.4) (3.4) (4.7) 1000 pieces per reel
MATERIAL: .010 (.25) Brass
Tape & Reel Spec’s: 32mm wide; 20mm pitch;
13 inch reel (1500 pieces per reel)

.100 [2.5]
MIN.
.256 [13.4]
POLARITY
MARKING
.061 [1.6]
.290 [7.4]
.125 [3.2]
.346 [8.8]
.052 [1.3] DIA.
(2) PLS
.526 [13.4]
.225 [5.7]
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. DWG CELL TAPE & REEL SPEC’S
BULK TAPE NO. MATERIAL FINISH DIA. BATTERY REFERENCE SUPPLIED ON 13” REELS
2994 2994TR 3 .006 (.15) Phosphor Bronze Gold Plate 4.8mm ML414, SR416 16mm wide; 8mm pitch; 1500/reel
2988 2988TR 4 .010 (.25) Phosphor Bronze (Flash) 7.9mm DA13, AZ13E, PR13H, V13AT 24mm wide; 12mm pitch; 1000/reel
DWG. 3 DWG. 4
TIN-NICKEL PLATE MATTE TIN PLATE
CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO. CAT. NO.
BULK TAPE BULK TAPE
2993 2993TR 2983 2983TR
4.8mm CELL 7.9mm CELL
TIN-NICKEL PLATE MATTE TIN PLATE
DWG. 3
Mounting Detail

C
FORK FORK-TO-TURRET
CAT. FIG. Mtg. Hole
NO. NO. A B C E R Dia.
11100 1 .172 (4.4) .148 (3.8) .125 (3.2) .250 (6.4) .125 (3.2) .136 (3.5)
11111 1 .187 (4.8) .171 (4.3) .150 (3.8) .390 (9.9)
11112 1 .187 (4.8) .171 (4.3) .150 (3.8) .453 (11.5)
11113 1 .187 (4.8) .171 (4.3) .150 (3.8) .328 (8.3)
.148 (3.8) .158 (4.0)11114 1 .187 (4.8) .171 (4.3) .150 (3.8) .390 (9.9)
11115 1 .187 (4.8) .171 (4.3) .150 (3.8) .453 (11.5)
11116 2 .187 (4.8) .171 (4.3) .212 (5.4) .390 (9.9)
RoHS RoHS
RoHS NON-RoHS
White Red Black Probe Dia. Probe
CAT NO. CAT NO. CAT NO. FIG. A B C D E R ± .001 (.03) Length
11001 11001-R 11001-B 3 .142 (3.6) .120 (3.0) .244 (6.2) .046 (1.2) .120 (3.0) .060 (1.5) .040 (1.0) .205 (5.2)
11002 11002-R 11002-B 3 .142 (3.6) .120 (3.0) .283 (7.2) .046 (1.2) .120 (3.0) .060 (1.5) .040 (1.0) .245 (6.2)
11003 11003-R 11003-B 3 .172 (4.4) .140 (3.6) .142 (3.6) .050 (1.3) .060 (1.5) .080 (2.0) .040 (1.0) .125 (3.2)
11004 11004-R 11004-B 3 .172 (4.4) .148 (3.8) .179 (4.5) .046 (1.2) .120 (3.0) .060 (1.5) .040 (1.0) .140 (3.6)
11005 11005-R 11005-B 3 .218 (5.5) .185 (4.7) .301 (7.6) .050 (1.3) .105 (2.7) .125 (3.2) .080 (2.0) .315 (8.0)
11006 11006-R 11006-B 3 .218 (5.5) .185 (4.7) .271 (6.9) .046 (1.2) .120 (3.0) .074 (1.9) .080 (2.0) .195 (4.9)
11007 11007-R 11007-B 3 .218 (5.5) .185 (4.7) .271 (6.9) .046 (1.2) .120 (3.0) .074 (1.9) .090 (2.3) .195 (4.9)
11008 11008-R 11008-B 3 .218 (5.5) .185 (4.7) .301 (7.6) .046 (1.2) .120 (3.0) .074 (1.9) .080 (2.0) .225 (5.7)
11009 11009-R 11009-B 3 .218 (5.5) .185 (4.7) .400 (10.2) .050 (1.3) .187 (4.8) .074 (1.9) .080 (2.0) .280 (7.1)
11010 11010-R 11010-B 3 .218 (5.5) .185 (4.7) .271 (6.9) .046 (1.2) .136 (3.5) .074 (1.9) .080 (2.0) .340 (8.6)
11011 11011-R 11011-B 4 .218 (5.5) — .430 (10.9) — .150 (3.8) .050 (1.3) .080 (2.0) .200 (5.1)
11012 11012-R 11012-B 4 .218 (5.5) — .500 (12.7) — .150 (3.8) .050 (1.3) .080 (2.0) .280 (7.1)
11013 11013-R 11013-B 5 .218 (5.5) .187 (4.8) .689 (17.5) .500 (12.7) .125 (3.2) .050 (1.3) .080 (2.0) .500 (12.7)
11014 11014-R 11014-B 5 .218 (5.5) .187 (4.8) .378 (9.6) .400 (10.2) .125 (3.2) .050 (1.3) .080 (2.0) .250 (6.4)
11015 11015-R 11015-B 5 .218 (5.5) .187 (4.8) .378 (9.6) .400 (10.2) .187 (4.7) .035 (.89) .080 (2.0) .250 (6.4)
11016 11016-R 11016-B 5 .218 (5.5) .187 (4.8) .378 (9.6) .500 (12.7) .125 (3.2) .050 (1.3) .080 (2.0) .250 (6.4)
E
.140 [3.6]
RD
.125 [3.2]